MONDAY TO FRIDAY

FRI

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

ONLY
From
Rosslare

BRAY Daly Dep 07.59
DUN LAOGHAIRE Mallin Dep 08.19
Blackrock Dep 08.26
Sydney Parade Dep ..
Lansdowne Road Dep|.... 08.35
Grand Canal Dock Dep | 06.55 07.35/07.49| 08.38 |08.54 09.48|10.15|10.55 11.35|12.35 13.35| 14.15 |14.35 15.05|15.35|16.15
DUBLIN Pearse Dep |07.09 07.37|07.55| 08.41 |08.57 09.54|10.17|10.57 11.37|12.37 13.37| 14.17 |14.37 15.07|15.43|16.23
Tara Street Dep |07.11 07.39|07.57| 08.44 |08.59 09.56/10.19|10.59 11.39|12.39 13.39| 14.19 |14.39 15.09|15.46|16.25
DUBLIN Connolly Arr |07.15| .... |07.42|08.00| 08.47 |09.01|....[10.00(10.22|11.02| . ... |11.42|12.42| ... . |13.42| 14.22 (14.42| .. . |15.12|15.49|16.29]| ....
DUBLIN Connolly Dep |07.15|07.35/07.50|08.00| 08.50 |09.10/09.30|10.00/10.30/11.07|11.20|11.50/12.50{13.20|13.50| 14.30 |14.50|15.20|15.22|15.50|16.29|16.50
Howth Jctn. & Donaghmede |Dep
Clongriffin Dep
Portmarnock Dep|....
Malahide Dep |07.29 08.15/08.26| 09.14 |09.28 10.24|10.54 |11.24 12.07|13.05 14.06 15.06 15.44|16.09|16.46
Donabate Dep |07.34 08.31| 09.19 10.28|10.58|11.29 12.11|13.10 14.10 15.10 15.49|16.13|16.51
Rush & Lusk Dep |07.38 .. |08.35| 09.23 .. 10.33|11.03|11.33 12.16|13.14 14.15 .. 15.15 15.53|16.18|16.55
Skerries Dep |07.44 08.25/08.41| 09.29 |09.38 10.38|11.08|11.40 12.21|13.20 14.20| 14.58 |15.20 16.00|16.23|17.01
BALBRIGGAN Arr | 07.49 08.30(08.46| 09.34 [09.43 10.44|11.14/11.50 12.27|13.25 14.26| 15.03 |15.26 16.05|16.29|17.06
BALBRIGGAN Dep |07.49 08.30(08.46| 09.34 [09.43 10.44|11.14/11.50 12.27|13.25 14.26| 15.03 |15.26 16.05|16.29|17.06
Gormanston Dep | .. 08.35/08.51| 09.39 .. 10.48|11.18|11.54 12.31|13.30 14.30 .. 15.30 16.10|16.34|17.11
Laytown Dep |07.57| .... |08.40|/08.56| 09.44 |09.51|....(10.53/11.23|11.59|....|12.36/13.35|....|14.35| 15.11 (15.35| ....|16.15/16.39|17.16
DROGHEDA MacBride Arr |08.05/08.10(08.49/09.03| 09.52 |09.59/10.06(11.01|11.32|12.07|11.53|12.45|13.44|13.56(14.44| 15.19 |15.43|15.54|16.23|16.47|17.24
DROGHEDA MacBride Dep 08.10 09.04| 09.53 10.06 12.10|11.53 13.56 15.19 15.54 RN
DUNDALK Clarke Arr 08.31 09.29 10.18 10.28 12.35|12.15 14.18 15.44 16.16 17.48
DUNDALK Clarke Dep 08.31 10.28 12.15 14.18 16.16 17.48
NEWRY Dep 08.49 10.46 12.33 14.36 16.33 18.06
Portadown Dep 09.09 11.08 12.54 14.58 16.54 18.28
Lurgan Dep
Lisburn Dep
BELFAST CENTRAL Arr 09.45 11.45 13.32 15.35 17.29 19.05

Times in italics indicate a connecting train




MON MONDAY
MONDAY TO FRIDAY TO | FRI TO

THURS | ONLY | FRIDAY
BRAY Daly Dep 16.50
DUN LAOGHAIRE Mallin Dep 17.11
Blackrock Dep 17.16
Sydney Parade Dep 17.21
Lansdowne Road Dep|....|....|.... 11725 ....|....|....
Grand Canal Dock Dep |16.45|16.55|17.05|17.28|17.55|18.17|18.36 19.15/20.05 20.37| 21.30 | 21.30 |22.30(23.25
DUBLIN Pearse Dep |16.53|16.57|17.13|17.31|18.00|18.24|18.38 19.23/20.15 20.46| 21.40 | 21.40 [22.40|23.35
Tara Street Dep |16.55|16.59|17.16|17.34|18.03|18.26|18.40 19.2620.17 20.49| 21.42 | 21.42 |22.42|23.38
DUBLIN Connolly Arr |16.59]17.03|/17.20|17.38|18.06(18.30(18.43| . ... |19.29/20.21| .... |20.52| 21.45 | 21.45 |22.46|23.41
DUBLIN Connolly Dep |17.00|17.12|17.21|17.39|18.07 |18.30|18.50|19.00{19.30(20.21|20.50|20.53| 21.46 | 21.46 |22.46|23.42
Howth Jctn. & Donaghmede |Dep . 20.32 23.54
Clongriffin Dep 18.22 20.35 23.57
Portmarnock Dep|....|.... ....|18.25] . ... ....|20.38 cev. | ..., ]24.00
Malahide Dep |17.19|17.29| .. |17.58|18.30|18.46| .. 19.47/20.43 21.12| 22.09 | 22.09 |23.04|00.05
Donabate Dep |17.23|17.33|17.47|18.03|18.34|18.50|19.08 19.52|20.47 21.17| 22.13 | 22.13 [23.09|00.10
Rush & Lusk Dep |17.28|17.38|17.52|18.07|18.39|18.55|19.12 19.5620.52 21.21| 22.18 | 22.18 [23.13|00.14
Skerries Dep |17.33|17.43|17.58|18.13|18.44|19.00|19.19 20.02(20.57 21.27| 22.23 | 22.23 |23.19/00.20
BALBRIGGAN Arr [17.39]17.50(18.03(18.19|18.50|19.06 |19.28 20.07|21.03 21.32| 22.29 | 22.29 [23.24|00.25
BALBRIGGAN Dep (17.39 18.04|18.19|18.50/19.06 | 19.28 20.07(21.03 21.32| 22.29 | 22.29 [23.24|00.25
Gormanston Dep (17.43 18.08|18.24|18.54|19.10| .. 20.12(21.07 21.37| 22.33 | 22.33 |23.29/00.30
Laytown Dep (17.48 18.13|18.29|18.59/19.15|19.36| .... [20.17|21.12| . ... |21.42| 22.38 | 22.38 (23.34|00.35
DROGHEDA MacBride Arr |17.56 18.21|18.38/19.07|19.24|19.4419.34|20.25|21.21|21.29|21.50| 22.47 | 22.47 |23.42|00.43
DROGHEDA MacBride Dep 18.21 19.08 19.34 21.29 22.48 |23.43]00.45
DUNDALK Clarke Arr 18.45 19.32 19.55 21.51 23.12 |00.07|01.10
DUNDALK Clarke Dep 18.46 19.55 21.51
NEWRY Dep 20.13 22.08
Portadown Dep 20.33 22.29
Lurgan Dep
Lisburn Dep e e
BELFAST CENTRAL Arr 21.10 23.03

Times in italics indicate a connecting train




From

.. .. | Gorey
BRAY Daly Dep|....|....| 08.05
Killiney Dep
Dalkey Dep|....|....| ....
DUN LAOGHAIRE Mallin Dep .. .. 08.25
Blackrock Dep|....|....| 08.30
Sydney Parade Dep| .. .. .
Lansdowne Road Dep | ....|....[ 0836 | .... . ..c.o.| |l il ool o] ool o e e e e e
Grand Canal Dock Dep| .. |07.46| 08.38 .. 109.46/10.21|10.41| .. |11.31|12.33| .. |13.31|14.31| .. |15.21|15.40|16.16| .. |17.00|/17.31|17.59|18.16
DUBLIN Pearse Dep|....|07.49| 0841 | .... |09.49|10.24|10.44| .... |11.34|12.37| .... |13.34|14.34| .... |15.24|15.48|16.19| . ... |17.03|17.34|18.02|18.19
Tara Street Dep| .. |07.51| 08.44 .. |09.51/10.26|10.46| .. |11.36|12.39| .. |13.36(14.36| .. |15.26(15.50(16.21| .. |17.05|/17.36|18.04|18.21
DUBLIN Connolly Arr | ... ]07.54| 08.47 | .... |09.54|10.29|/10.49| ....|11.39|12.42| ....|13.39|14.39| .... |15.29(15.55|16.24| .... |17.08|17.39|18.07|18.25
DUBLIN Connolly Dep |07.35|08.05| 08.50 [09.30(10.00{10.40|11.05|11.20|11.50|12.50/13.20|13.50(14.45|15.20|15.44|16.05|16.35|16.50|17.15|17.50|18.22|18.40
Howth Jctn. & Donaghmede |[Dep | ....|....| 09.00 | ....|....|1050/21.24|....|....|....| ... oo ... |....|1554]16.15|....|....|17.27|....|18.31
Clongriffin Dep| .. .. 09.02 .. .. |10.52|11.17| .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |15.56|16.18| .. .. |17.30| .. |18.34
Portmarnock Dep|....|....[09.05 |....]....]1055/12.20| ....|....|....|....|....|....|....|15569|16.21 | ....|....|17.33|....(1837|....
Malahide Dep| .. ]08.22| 09.10 .. 110.24/11.00|11.24| .. |12.07|13.07| .. |14.06|/15.04| .. |16.04|16.25|16.55| .. |17.38|18.11|18.41|18.55
Donabate Dep|....|08.26| 09.14 | .... |10.28|11.04|11.29| .... |12.11|13.12| .... |14.11|15.08| .... |16.08|16.30|17.00| . ... |17.43|18.16/18.46|18.59
Rush & Lusk Dep| .. ]08.31| 09.19 .. 110.33/11.09|11.33| .. |12.16|13.16| .. |14.15|15.13| .. |16.13|16.34|17.04| .. |17.48|18.20|18.50|19.04
Skerries Dep|....|08.36| 09.24 | .... |10.38|11.14|11.40| . ... |12.21|13.22| .... |14.21|15.18| .... |16.18|16.40|17.11| .... |17.54|18.26|18.56|19.09
BALBRIGGAN Arr .. 108.42| 09.30 .. 110.44/11.20|11.50| .. |12.27|13.27| .. |14.26|15.24| .. |16.24|16.45|17.21| .. |17.59|18.31|19.01|19.15
BALBRIGGAN Dep|....|0842| 09.30 | .... |10.44|11.20|11.50| . ... |12.27|13.27| .... |14.26|15.24| . ... |16.24|16.45|17.21| .... |18.00|18.31/19.01|19.15
Gormanston Dep| .. |08.46| 09.34 .. 110.48|11.24|11.54| .. |12.31(13.32| .. |14.31/15.28| .. |16.28/16.50|17.26| .. |18.04|18.36|/19.06| ..
Laytown Dep|....|0851| 09.39 | .... |10.53|11.29|11.59| .... |12.36|13.37| .... |14.36(/15.33| .... |16.33|16.55|17.31| .... |18.09|18.41/19.11|19.22
DROGHEDA MacBride Arr [08.10]09.00| 09.47 |10.06 11.01|11.38|12.07|11.53|12.45|13.46|13.56|14.45|15.42|15.54|16.42(17.03|17.39| .. [18.16|18.49|19.19|19.30
DROGHEDA MacBride Dep |08.10| .... | 09.48 |10.06| ....|....|1210(1153|....|....|1356|....|.... (1654 | ....|....|....|....|18.17
DUNDALK Clarke Arr 108.31] .. 10.12 |10.28 | .. .. |12.35|12.15| .. .. |14.18| .. .. |16.16| .. .. .. |17.48|18.41
DUNDALK Clarke Dep|08.31| ....| .... [1028|....|....|....|1245|....|....|14.18|....|....|16.16|....|....|....|17.48
NEWRY Dep |08.49| .. .. 1046| .. .. .. 1233 .. .. 11436 .. .. 116.33| .. .. .. |18.06
Portadown Dep |09.09| ....| .... [1108|....|....|....[1254|....|....|1458|....|....|1654|....|....|....|18.28
Lurgan Dep
Lisburn LD« T L e P P P
BELFAST CENTRAL Arr 109.45] .. .. 11.45| .. .. .. 1332 .. .. 1535 .. .. |17.29 .. .. .. |19.05

Times in italics indicate a connecting train



Grand Canal Dock Dep| ....[1859|19.59| ....(21.31|22.31|23.16
DUBLIN Pearse Dep| .. [19.03/20.02| .. [21.34|22.34|23.35
Tara Street Dep|....[19.05/20.04| ....|21.36/22.36|23.38
DUBLIN Connolly Arr .. 119.08(20.07| .. |21.39|22.39|23.41
DUBLIN Connolly Dep [19.00{19.20/20.20(20.50(21.45|22.45|23.42
Howth Jctn. & Donaghmede |Dep| .. .. .. .. |21.58|22.58|23.54
Clongriffin Dep|....|....|....|....]22.00|23.00|23.57
Portmarnock Dep| .. .. .. .. |22.03/23.03|24.00
Malahide Dep|....[19.40/20.36| .... |22.09|23.09|00.05
Donabate Dep| .. |19.44|20.40| .. |22.13/23.13|00.10
Rush & Lusk Dep|....[19.49/20.45| ....(22.18/23.18|00.14
Skerries Dep| .. [19.54/20.50| .. |22.23|23.23|00.20
BALBRIGGAN Arr | ... ]20.00(20.56]| .... [22.29|23.29|00.25
BALBRIGGAN Dep| .. [20.00/20.56| .. [22.29/23.29|00.25
Gormanston Dep|....[20.04/21.00| ....|22.33/23.33|00.30
Laytown Dep| .. [20.09/21.05| .. |22.38/23.38|00.35
DROGHEDA MacBride Arr 119.34(20.18(21.14|21.29|22.47|23.47|00.43
DROGHEDA MacBride Dep [19.34| .. .. |21.29| .. [23.48|00.46
DUNDALK Clarke Arr 11955|....|....|2151|....|00.12|01.11
DUNDALK Clarke Dep [19.55| .. .. |21.51

NEWRY Dep (20.13| .... | .... |22.08

Portadown Dep [20.33| .. .. 22.29

Lurgan Dep

Lisburn Dep| .. .. .. e

BELFAST CENTRAL Arr 121.10(....]....]23.03

Times in italics indicate a connecting train



SUNDAY ONLY

Grand Canal Dock
DUBLIN Pearse

Tara Street
DUBLIN Connolly
DUBLIN Connolly

Howth Jctn. & Donaghmede

Clongriffin
Portmarnock
Malahide

Donabate

Rush & Lusk

Skerries
BALBRIGGAN
BALBRIGGAN
Gormanston

Laytown

DROGHEDA MacBride
DROGHEDA MacBride
DUNDALK Clarke
DUNDALK Clarke
NEWRY

Portadown

Lurgan

Lisburn

BELFAST CENTRAL

Dep
Dep
Dep
Arr

Dep
Dep
Dep
Dep
Dep
Dep
Dep
Dep
Arr

Dep
Dep
Dep
Arr

Dep
Arr

Dep
Dep
Dep
Dep
Dep
Arr

09.20
09.30
09.32
09.35
09.40
09.44
09.49
09.54
10.00
10.00
10.04
10.09
10.18

10.00

10.32
10.32
10.54
10.54
11.12
11.33

12.08

10.05
10.08

10.10
10.13
10.17
10.33
10.36
10.42
10.46
10.51
10.56
11.02
11.02
11.06
11.11
11.20

11.05
11.08

11.10
11.13
11.17
11.31
11.33
11.36
11.41
11.45
11.50
11.55
12.01
12.01
12.05
12.10
12.20

12.00

12.32
12.32
12.54
12.54
13.12
13.33

14.08

12.00
12.08

12.05
12.08
12.15
12.28
12.31
12.36
12.40
12.45
12.50
12.56
12.56
13.00
13.05
13.14

12.55
12.58

13.00
13.03
13.15
13.25
13.27
13.30
13.35
13.39
13.44
13.49
13.55
13.55
13.59
14.04
14.13

14.00

14.32
14.32
14.54
14.54
15.12
15.33

16.08

13.55]14.55| .... |15.55
13.58|14.58| .. |15.58

14.00|15.00| .... |16.00
14.03|15.03| .. |16.03
14.15|15.15|16.00 | 16.15
15.25| .. ]16.25
15.27| .... |16.27
.. [15.30| .. |16.30
14.33|15.35| .... |16.35
1437|1539 .. |16.39
14.42|15.44| . ... |16.44
14.47|15.49| .. |16.49
1453|1555 .... |16.55
14.53|15.55| .. |16.55
1457|1559 .... |16.59
15.02|16.04| .. |17.04
15.11|16.13|16.32|17.14
16.32
16.54
16.54
17.12
17.33

18.08

16.55
16.58

17.00
17.03
17.15
17.25
17.27
17.30
17.35
17.39
17.44
17.49
17.55
17.55
17.59
18.04
18.13

17.55
17.58

18.00
18.03
18.15
18.24
18.27
18.30
18.34
18.39
18.43
18.49
18.54
18.54
18.59
19.04
19.12

19.00

19.33
19.33
19.55
19.55
20.13
20.33

21.08

18.55
18.58

19.00
19.03
19.20
19.31
19.33
19.36
19.42
19.46
19.51
19.56
20.02
20.02
20.06
20.11
20.20

20.20
20.24

20.27
20.31
20.35
20.49
20.51
20.54
20.59
21.03
21.08
21.13
21.19
21.19
21.23
21.28
21.37

21.05
21.08

21.10
21.13
21.35
21.47
21.49
21.52
21.57
22.01
22.06
22.11
22.17
22.17
22.21
22.26
22.35
22.37
23.01

22.05
22.08

22.10
22.13
22.35
22.47
22.49
22.52
22.57
23.01
23.06
23.11
23.17
23.17
23.21
23.26
23.35

23.00
23.35

23.38
23.41
23.42
23,51
23.53
23.56
00.01
00.05
00.10
00.15
00.21
00.21
00.25
00.30
00.38
00.41
01.05

Times in italics indicate a connecting train




MONDAY TO FRIDAY

BELFAST CENTRAL
Lisburn

Lurgan

Portadown

NEWRY

DUNDALK Clarke
DUNDALK Clarke
DROGHEDA MacBride
DROGHEDA MacBride
Laytown

Gormanston
BALBRIGGAN
BALBRIGGAN
Skerries

Rush & Lusk
Donabate

Malahide
Portmarnock
Clongriffin

Howth Jctn. & Donaghmede
DUBLIN Connolly
DUBLIN Connolly
Tara Street

DUBLIN Pearse

Grand Canal Dock
Lansdowne Road
Sydney Parade
Blackrock

DUN LAOGHAIRE Mallin
BRAY Daly

Dep
Dep
Dep
Dep
Dep
Arr

Dep
Arr

Dep
Dep
Dep
Arr

Dep
Dep
Dep
Dep
Dep
Dep
Dep
Dep
Arr

Dep
Dep
Arr

Dep
Dep
Dep
Dep
Dep
Arr

05.40
06.03
06.04
06.10
06.18
06.19
06.25
06.32

06.36
06.41

06.48
06.58
06.59
07.02
07.04
07.14

06.28
06.34
06.40
06.44
06.44
06.51
06.58
07.02
07.07
07.11
07.15
07.29
07.30
07.33
07.35
07.44

06.45
06.51
06.59
06.59
07.05
07.12
07.17

07.23
07.29

07.48
07.50
07.52
07.54
08.02

06.30
06.54
06.55
07.02
07.08
07.11
07.12
07.18
07.25
07.30
07.36
07.42
07.45
07.47
07.59
08.01
08.04
08.06
08.10
08.13
08.17
08.22
08.28
08.49

07.05
07.11
07.17
07.21
07.21
07.28
07.35
07.39
07.45
07.52
07.55
08.08
08.10
08.13
08.15
08.20
08.23
08.27
08.32
08.38
09.00

06.30
06.58
07.00
07.19
07.21
07.29
07.36
07.37
07.44
07.51
07.56
08.03

08.19
08.26
08.30
08.32
08.34

07.10
07.34
07.36
07.43
07.49
07.53
07.54
08.01
08.09
08.14
08.19

08.40
08.41
08.44
08.46
08.54

07.58
08.05
08.10
08.14
08.15
08.21
08.28
08.33
08.38
08.43
08.47
08.58
09.00
09.03
09.06
09.10
09.13
09.17
09.21
09.27
09.50

06.45

07.21
07.42
08.00
08.00
08.22
08.22

09.00

08.00
08.36
08.57
09.15
09.15
08.30/09.00 09.40
08.36 | 09.06 09.46
08.42|09.12 09.52
08.46|09.16 09.56
08.4609.16 09.56
08.52|09.22 10.02
08.58|09.28 10.08
09.02|09.32 10.12
09.08|09.38 10.17
09.29(10.01/10.05|10.39
09.30|10.05 10.41
09.32|10.08 10.43
09.34|10.10 10.46
09.44/10.13 10.54

10.10
10.16
10.22
10.26
10.26
10.32
10.38
10.42
10.47

11.09
11.16
11.19
11.20
11.24

10.15
10.38
10.40
10.46
10.51
10.55
10.55
11.01
11.08
11.12
11.16

11.39
11.46
11.49
11.50
11.54

10.50
11.13
11.14
11.20
11.28
11.28
11.34
11.41

11.45
11.49

12.09
12.13
12.15
12.17
12.21

10.35

11.09
11.30
11.47
11.47
12.08
12.08

12.40
12.50
12.53
12.55
12.57

12.20
12.26
12.32
12.36
12.36
12.42
12.48
12.52
12.57

13.18
13.26
13.29
13.31
13.34

12.45
13.08
13.10
13.16
13.22
13.26
13.26
13.32
13.38
13.42
13.47

1411
14.16
14.19
14.20
14.24

13.40
13.46
13.52
13.56
13.56
14.02
14.08
14.12
14.17

14.38
14.50
14.53
14.55
14.57

12.35

13.09
13.30
13.47
13.47
14.08
14.08

14.40

14.20
14.26
14.32
14.36
14.36
14.42
14.48
14.52
14.57

15.18
15.22
15.25
15.26
15.34

Times in italics indicate a connecting train




MONDAY TO FRIDAY

FRI

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

ONLY
BELFAST CENTRAL Dep 14.05 16.05 18.05 20.05
Lisburn Dep
Lurgan Dep
Portadown Dep 14.41 16.41 18.41 20.41
NEWRY Dep 15.02 17.02 19.02 21.02
DUNDALK Clarke Arr 15.20 .. 17.20 19.20 .. 121.20
DUNDALK Clarke Dep 15.20 16.20 17.20 19.20 20.40/21.20
DROGHEDA MacBride Arr .. .. 1541 .. .. .. 16.43 .. .. 17.41| .. .. 11941 .. |21.03|21.41| ..
DROGHEDA MacBride Dep |14.50|15.10(15.41|15.50|16.02 |16.28 | 16.45 |17.00|17.30 17.41|18.02|18.50(19.41|20.00|21.05(21.41|22.05
Laytown Dep |14.56 |15.16 15.56|16.08 |16.34 17.06 18.08|18.56 20.06|21.11 22.11
Gormanston Dep |15.02|15.21 ..., (16,13 .. .. 17.12| .. .. 18.14119.02 20.12|21.17 22.17
BALBRIGGAN Arr |15.06|15.25 16.04|16.17|16.42 17.16(17.43| .. 18.18|19.06 20.16|21.21 22.21
BALBRIGGAN Dep [15.06 |15.25 16.05|16.17|16.42 17.16|17.43|17.58 18.18|19.06 20.16|21.21 22.21
Skerries Dep |15.12|15.31 16.11|16.23|16.48 17.22|17.49|18.05 18.24119.12 20.22|21.27 22.27
Rush & Lusk Dep | 15.18|15.38 16.18|16.30 17.28 18.11 18.30(19.18 20.28|21.33 22.33
Donabate Dep |15.22(15.42 16.22|16.34| .. 17.32 18.15 18.34|19.22 20.32|21.37 22.37
Malahide Dep | 15.27|15.49 16.27|16.38|17.00 17.37 18.21 18.39|19.27 20.37|21.42 22.42
Portmarnock Dep
Clongriffin Dep
Howth Jctn. & Donaghmede |Dep . . .. .. .. . . . .. .. . . .. . . .. .. ..
DUBLIN Connolly Arr |15.48116.11|16.20(16.48|17.00|17.21| 17.42 |18.03|18.15|18.42(18.17|19.02|19.48|20.15|20.59(22.0122.15|23.01
DUBLIN Connolly Dep [15.50(16.12 16.52|17.02|17.26| 17.46 |18.04|18.18|18.42 19.02|19.50 21.01|22.03 23.11
Tara Street Dep |15.53|16.14 16.55|17.05|17.29| 17.50 18.06|18.2118.45 19.05|19.52 21.03|22.05 23.14
DUBLIN Pearse Arr |15.55]16.16 16.56|17.07|17.30| 17.51 /18.08|18.23/18.47 19.06|19.55 21.05|22.08 23.15
Grand Canal Dock Dep|....|16.24 17.04|17.14|17.34| 17.54 |18.15|18.33|18.54 19.16|20.04 21.19|22.20 23.19
Lansdowne Road Dep | 16.01
Sydney Parade Dep |16.06
Blackrock Dep (16.12
DUN LAOGHAIRE Mallin Dep |16.18
BRAY Daly Arr |16.39

Times in italics indicate a connecting train




BELFAST CENTRAL Dep
Lisburn Dep

Lurgan Dep | oo | oo oo o e e e e e e e
Portadown Dep| .. .. .. |07.21| .. |08.36| .. .. .. [11.09| .. .. .. [13.09| .. .. .. |14.41) .. .. .. [16.41
NEWRY Dep|....|....|....|0742|..../0857|....|....]....]2230|....|....|....]1330|....|....| oo |2502|....|....|....|17.02
DUNDALK Clarke Arr .. .. .. |/08.00| .. |09.15| .. .. .. 1147 .. .. .. 113.47| .. .. .. |15.20| .. .. .. [17.20
DUNDALK Clarke Dep|....|07.05|..../08.00/08.10(09.15| .... |10.15/11.05(11.47| ....|1245|.... (1347 ....|....|....|1520| ....|....|....|17.20
DROGHEDA MacBride Arr .. |107.29| .. |08.22/08.33| .. .. [10.38(11.28(12.08| .. |13.08| .. [14.08| .. .. .. |15.41| .. .. .. |17.41
DROGHEDA MacBride Dep |06.28 (07.30|08.00|08.22|08.35| .... |09.40(10.40|11.29|12.08|12.20/13.10(13.40|14.0814.20|14.40|15.15|15.41|16.10|17.10|17.30|17.41
Laytown Dep |06.34|07.36/08.07| .. |08.41| .. |09.46|10.46|11.35| .. |12.26(13.16|13.46| .. |14.26(14.46|15.21| .. |16.16|17.16

Gormanston Dep |06.40(07.42|08.12| ....|08.47|....(09.52/10.52|11.41| .... |12.32|13.22|13.52| .... |14.32|14.52|15.27| . ... |16.22|17.22]| ....
BALBRIGGAN Arr 106.44|07.46|08.16| .. |08.51| .. |09.56/10.56|11.45| .. |12.36|13.26/13.56| .. |14.36|14.56(15.31| .. |16.26|17.26(17.43
BALBRIGGAN Dep |06.44|07.46|08.17| ....|0851| ....|09.56/10.56(11.45| .... |12.36/13.26|13.56| .... |14.36|14.56|15.31| .... [16.26|17.26|17.43
Skerries Dep |06.51(07.52|08.23| .. |08.57| .. [10.02/11.02|11.51| .. |12.42/13.32|14.02| .. |14.42|15.02|15.37| .. [16.32|17.32|17.49

Rush & Lusk Dep |06.5807.58|08.30| ....|09.03|..../10.08/11.0811.57| .... |12.48|13.38|14.08| . ... |14.48|15.08|15.43| .... |16.38|17.38

Donabate Dep |07.02|08.02|08.35| .. |09.07| .. [10.12|11.12|12.01| .. |12.52|13.42|14.12| .. |14.52(15.12|15.47| .. |16.42|17.42

Malahide Dep |07.07|08.07|08.40| ....|09.13|....(10.17|11.17|12.07| .... |12.58|13.47|14.17| . ... |1457|15.17|15.52| . ... |16.47|17.47

Portmarnock Dep (07.12] .. .. .. .. .. .. [11.22112.13| .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |15.57| .. .. 1751

Clongriffin Dep |07.14| .... | ....| ... oo o oo 0122412225 000 e e e e e |ABB9 L L |17.54

Howth Jctn. & Donaghmede  |Dep |07.17| .. .. .. .. .. .. |11.27(12.18| .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 16.02| .. .. 1756 .. ..
DUBLIN Connolly Arr 107.30|08.30|08.58 |09.00|09.34|10.05|10.35/11.39|12.30|12.40|13.18|14.04 | 14.34|14.40|15.15|15.34|16.15|16.20|17.06 | 18.08 | 18.16 | 18.17
DUBLIN Connolly Dep |07.42|08.32|109.10| .. |09.44| .. |10.43|11.51|12.40| .. |13.27|14.10(14.41| .. |15.25|15.40/16.30| .. |17.13|18.13|18.26

Tara Street Dep |07.45|08.34|09.13| . ... |09.48| . ... |10.46|11.54|12.43| . ... |13.30(14.13|14.45| .... |15.27|15.43|16.33| .... |17.16|18.16|18.29
DUBLIN Pearse Arr |07.46|08.38(/09.14| .. [09.49| .. [10.47|11.55|12.44| .. |13.31|14.14|14.46| .. |15.29|15.44(16.34| .. |17.17|18.18|18.30

Grand Canal Dock Dep |07.49|08.52|09.17| .... |09.52| ....|10.50|11.58|12.47| .... |13.34(14.17|14.49| .... |15.32|15.47|16.37| .. .. |17.20|18.20|18.33

Times in italics indicate a connecting train



BELFAST CENTRAL Dep|....|....|18.05|....(20.05
Lisburn Dep

Lurgan Dep| ....|....| . ....] . ....]....
Portadown Dep| .. .. 11841 .. |20.41
NEWRY Dep|....|....[19.02|....(21.02
DUNDALK Clarke Arr .. .. [19.20| .. |21.20
DUNDALK Clarke Dep|....|....|19.20|....|21.20
DROGHEDA MacBride Arr . .. 11941 .. (2141 ..
DROGHEDA MacBride Dep [18.02|18.50|19.41|20.10|21.41|22.10
Laytown Dep (18.08|18.56| .. |20.16| .. |22.16
Gormanston Dep (18.14(19.02| . ... |20.22]| .... |22.22
BALBRIGGAN Arr 118.18(19.06| .. |20.26| .. [22.26
BALBRIGGAN Dep (18.18(19.06| . ... |20.26| .... |22.26
Skerries Dep (18.24(19.12| .. |20.32| .. |22.32
Rush & Lusk Dep (18.30(19.18| . ... |20.38| .... |22.38
Donabate Dep |18.34|19.22| .. |20.42, .. |22.42
Malahide Dep (18.40(19.28| . ... |20.47| .... |22.47
Portmarnock Dep | 18.45

Clongriffin Dep | 18.47

Howth Jctn. & Donaghmede |Dep |18.50| .. . . .. ..
DUBLIN Connolly Arr 119.05(19.48|20.17|21.04|22.17|23.03
DUBLIN Connolly Dep ([19.10(19.55| .. |21.12| .. |23.05
Tara Street Dep|19.13(19.58| .... [21.15]| .... [23.07
DUBLIN Pearse Arr 119.14(19.59| .. |21.16| .. |23.10
Grand Canal Dock Dep (19.17(20.02| .... |21.19| ....|23.27

Times in italics indicate a connecting train



SUNDAY ONLY

BELFAST CENTRAL
Lisburn

Lurgan

Portadown

NEWRY

DUNDALK Clarke
DUNDALK Clarke
DROGHEDA MacBride
DROGHEDA MacBride
Laytown

Gormanston
BALBRIGGAN
BALBRIGGAN
Skerries

Rush & Lusk
Donabate

Malahide
Portmarnock
Clongriffin

Howth Jctn. & Donaghmede

DUBLIN Connolly
DUBLIN Connolly
Tara Street
DUBLIN Pearse
Grand Canal Dock

Dep
Dep
Dep
Dep
Dep
Arr

Dep
Arr

Dep
Dep
Dep
Arr

Dep
Dep
Dep
Dep
Dep
Dep
Dep
Dep
Arr

Dep
Dep
Arr

Dep

07.55
08.01
08.07
08.10
08.10
08.16
08.23
08.27
08.31
08.36
08.38
08.41
08.52
08.56
08.59
09.00
09.03

08.55
09.01
09.07
09.10
09.10
09.16
09.23
09.27
09.31
09.36
09.38
09.41
09.53
09.59
10.02
10.04
10.06

09.30
09.53
09.55
10.01
10.07
10.10
10.10
10.16
10.23
10.27
10.31
10.36
10.38
10.41
10.53
10.59
11.02
11.04
11.06

09.00
09.13

09.32
09.40
10.01
10.19
10.19
10.40
10.40

11.20

10.55
11.01
11.07
11.10
11.10
11.16
11.23
11.27
11.31
11.36
11.38
11.41
11.52
11.59
12.02
12.04
12.06

12.05
12.11
12.17
12.20
12.20
12.26
12.33
12.37
12.42

13.03
13.11
13.14
13.15
13.18

11.05

11.36
11.58
12.17
12.17
12.40
12.40

13.15

13.05
13.11
13.17
13.20
13.20
13.26
13.33
13.37
13.41
13.46
13.48
13.51
14.03
14.09
14.12
14.14
14.16

14.05
14.11
14.17
14.20
14.20
14.26
14.33
14.37
14.43

15.03
15.13
15.16
15.17
15.20

13.05

13.36
13.58
14.17
14.17
14.40
14.40

15.15

15.05
15.11
15.17
15.20
15.20
15.26
15.33
15.37
1541
15.46
15.48
15.51
16.03
16.09
16.12
16.14
16.16

16.05
16.11
16.17
16.20
16.20
16.26
16.33
16.37
16.41
16.46
16.48
16.51
17.03
17.12
17.15
17.16
17.19

17.05
17.11
17.17
17.20
17.20
17.26
17.33
17.37
17.41
17.46
17.48
17.51
18.03
18.09
18.12
18.14
18.16

16.05

16.36
16.58
17.17
17.17
17.40
17.40

18.15

18.05
18.11
18.17
18.20
18.20
18.26
18.33
18.37
18.43

19.03
19.13
19.16
19.17
19.20

18.55
19.01
19.07
19.10
19.10
19.16
19.23
19.27
19.32
19.37
19.39
19.43
19.55
20.00
20.03
20.05
20.07

19.55
20.01
20.07
20.10
20.10
20.16
20.23
20.27
20.31
20.36
20.38
20.41
20.54
21.00
21.03
21.05
21.07

19.05

19.36
19.58
20.17
20.17
20.40
20.40

21.15

20.55
21.01
21.07
21.10
21.10
21.16
21.23
21.27
21.31

21.55
22.01
22.04
22.05
22.08

21.55
22.01
22.07
22.10
22.10
22.16
22.23
22.27
22.31

22.48
22.50
22.52
22.55
23.08

Times in italics indicate a connecting train




